

C. PCT 1495

January 13, 2017

Madam, Sir,

./. Please find enclosed a copy of Note C. PCT 1494 addressed today to the Minister for Foreign Affairs of your country.

That Note constitutes the invitation to be represented as an observer at the tenth session of the *Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Working Group* and the thirtieth session of the *PCT Committee for Technical Cooperation*, to be held in Geneva from Monday, May 8 at 10 a.m., to Friday, May 12, 2017.

Yours sincerely,

Francis Gurry Director General

Enclosure: Note C. PCT 1494



C. PCT 1494

The Director General of the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO) presents his compliments to the Minister for Foreign Affairs and has the honor to invite Her/His Excellency's Government to be represented as an observer at the tenth session of the *Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Working Group* and at the thirtieth session of the *PCT Committee for Technical Cooperation*, which will both be held in Geneva, at the headquarters of WIPO, from Monday, May 8 at 10 a.m., to Friday, May 12, 2017.

The draft agenda for both sessions (documents PCT/WG/10/1 Prov. and PCT/CTC/30/1 Prov.) and other working documents are available on the WIPO website at: http://www.wipo.int/meetings/en/details.jsp?meeting_id=42289 and http://www.wipo.int/meetings/en/details.jsp?meeting_id=42647.

It would be appreciated if the name(s), title(s) and e-mail address(es) of the representative(s) of Her/His Excellency's Government who will attend the sessions could be communicated to the International Bureau of WIPO by March 31, 2017. In order to communicate this information, representatives may register online at:

https://www3.wipo.int/registration/en/form.jsp?meeting_id=42289 by using the following code: AP8J6F4WQL.

Any queries in relation to these meetings may be addressed to the Secretariat at: pct.wg@wipo.int.



January 13, 2017